Resolution No.     34     of 2025 

Federal Aviation Administration Grant Agreement 
AIP Project No. 3-42-0049-056-2025 

WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration tendered to the Lancaster Airport 

Authority, Lancaster, Pennsylvania, a Grant Offer of Four Million Seventy-One Thousand Two 
Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($4,071,228) representing Ninety-Five Percent (95.0%) of all 
allowable project costs of the Runway and Taxiway lighting project at the Lancaster Airport; and 

WHEREAS, this Grant must be accepted in the manner provided in the terms and in 

accordance with the regulations incorporated in the Grant Agreement by reference.